TM8
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 05-Jul-12 1 Document Number: 40133
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
MICROTAN® High Reliability, Low DCL, Leadframeless Molded

MAX. DC
LEAKAGE
 AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz STD.
()
AVAILABLE
RELIABILITY
LEVELS
2 VDC AT + 85 °C; 1.4 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 K TM8K106M002(2)(4)(6) 0.50 20 20.0 Z
6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 M TM8M106(1)6R3(2)(3)(5) 0.32 8 5.0 Z, S, B
15 M TM8M156(1)6R3(2)(3)(5) 0.47 8 5.0 Z, S, B
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M TM8M105(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.20 6 12.0 Z, S, B
3.3 M TM8M335(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.20 8 6.0 Z, S, B
4.7 M TM8M475(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.24 8 6.0 Z, S, B
7.5 W TM8W755(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.38 8 8.0 Z, S, B
10 R TM8R106(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.50 8 6.0 Z, S, B
15 R TM8R156(1)010(2)(3)(5) 0.75 8 5.0 Z, S, B
22 A TM8A226(1)010(2)(3)(5) 1.10 8 1.5 Z, S, B
47 T TM8T476(1)010(2)(3)(5) 2.35 8 1.0 Z, S, B
16 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M TM8M105(1)016(2)(3)(5) 0.20 6 12.0 Z, S, B
2.2 M TM8M225(1)016(2)(3)(5) 0.20 10 10.0 Z, S, B
10 R TM8R106(1)016(2)(3)(5) 0.80 8 6.0 Z, S, B
20 VDC AT + 85 °C; 13 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M TM8M105(1)020(2)(3)(5) 0.20 6 12.0 Z, S, B
1.0 W TM8W105(1)020(2)(3)(5) 0.20 8 8.0 Z, S, B
3.3 R TM8R335(1)020(2)(3)(5) 0.33 8 8.0 Z, S, B
7.5 N TM8N755(1)020(2)(3)(5) 0.75 8 6.0 Z, S, B
10 A TM8A106(1)020(2)(3)(5) 1.00 8 3.0 Z, S, B
25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 17 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 R TM8R105(1)025(2)(3)(5) 0.20 6 10.0 Z, S, B
4.7 P TM8P475(1)025(2)(3)(5) 0.59 6 6.0 Z, S, B
40 VDC AT + 85 °C; 27 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 P TM8P105(1)040(2)(3)(5) 0.20 8 10.0 Z, S, B
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: E, C, H, U, R